
INSTRUCTOR OFFICE HOURS TIME / DAY
Aaron Birkholz T/W/TH via Zoom by appt DS 70 - 04 Quant Anal Supp ASYNC

PB 219 DS 71 - 20 Quant Analysis ASYNC
278-2392

abirkholz@csufresno.edu

Edward Boehm T 5:00pm-5:50pm (before class) via Zoom IS 181 - 01 Comp Network Mgt 0600-0750PM  T
PB 507 T 9:00pm-10:00pm (after class) via Zoom IS 181 - 02 Comp Network Mgt 0800-0950PM T

278-2577
eboehm@csufresno.edu

Stephen Choi W 9:00am-11:00am via Zoom IS 130 - 01 Mgt Info Systems 1230-0145PM TTH
PB 235 TH 9:00am-11:00am via Zoom IS 130 - 02 Mgt Info Systems 1100-1215PM TTH

278-4963 IS 166 - 03 IS Anlysis & Dsgn ASYNC
choi@csufresno.edu IS 166 - 04 IS Anlysis & Dsgn ASYNC

Kamil Ciftci W 10:30am-1:00pm via Zoom and by appt DS 73 - 03 Stat Analysis I ASYNC
PB 204 DS 73 - 05 Stat Analysis I ASYNC

278-8055 DS 73 - 15 Stat Analysis I ASYNC
kamilciftci@csufresno.edu

Jorge Cruz M/T/W 9:00am-12:00pm via Zoom IS 186 - 02 Project Mgt 0200-0350PM M
PB 507 IS 186 - 03 Project Mgt 0200-0350PM W

408-657-3852 IS 187 - 01 IS Practicum 0600-0750PM M
jorge_Cruz@csufresno.edu IS 187 - 02 IS Practicum 0800-0950PM M

Robert Goulart DS71: M/W/F 10:00am-11:50am via Canvas chat and by appt IS 52 - 01 Computer Concep ASYNC
PB 542 IS52: TH 10:00am-11:50am via Canvas chat and by appt DS 71 - 14 Quant Analysis ASYNC

278-4991 IS52L: M 2:00pm-4:00pm via Canvas chat and by appt DS 71 - 28 Quant Analysis ASYNC
robertgoulart@csufresno.edu IS 52L - 32 Comp Concep Lab ASYNC
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Roger Hitchcock M/T 9:30am-10:30am DS 71 - 04 Quant Analysis ASYNC
PB 558 W/TH 1:30pm-2:30pm DS 71 - 05 Quant Analysis ASYNC

278-4992 DS 71 - 06 Quant Analysis ASYNC
rhitchcock@mail.fresnostate.edu

Marcia Hollenbeck M/W/TH 10:30am via Zoom DS 71 - 08 Quant Analysis ASYNC
PB 515 DS 71 - 10 Quant Analysis ASYNC

278-2330 DS 71 - 12 Quant Analysis ASYNC
mhollenb@csufresno.edu DS 71 - 16 Quant Analysis ASYNC

DS 71 - 18 Quant Analysis ASYNC

Alicia Iriberri (Interim Chair) TH 4:00pm-5:00pm via Zoom, Email appt needed IS 158 - 01 Data Base System 0200-0350PM T
PB 287 IS 158 - 02 Data Base System 0200-0350PM TH

278-4852 IS 190 - 04 Independ Study DGT CAMP
airiberri@csufresno.edu IS 190 - 05 Independ Study DGT CAMP

IS 190 - 06 Independ Study DGT CAMP
DS 190 - 04 Independ Study DGT CAMP

Aimee Jacobs T/TH 11:00am-12:30 pm and by appt DS 123 -03 Stat Analysis II 0800-0915AM TTH
PB 250 DS 123 - 16 Stat Analysis II 0930-1045AM TTH

278-4967 DS 189T - 02 Bus Analytics Python 1200-0115PM TTH
ajacobs@csufresno.edu

Larry King M 10:00am via Zoom and by appt DS 123 - 09 Stat Analysis II ASYNC
PB 507 T/TH 4:00pm via Zoom and by appt

278-2577
lking@csufresno.edu

Ojoung Kwon W 2:00pm-4:00pm via Zoom IS 130 - 20 Mgt Info Systems DGT CAMP
PB 550 IS 130 - 22 Mgt Info Systems DGT CAMP

278-8456
okwon@csufresno.edu



INSTRUCTOR OFFICE HOURS TIME / DAYCLASS / SECTION
Kurt Madden T 5:00-6:00pm via Zoom and by appt IS 130 - 13 Mgt Info Systems 0600-0850PM T

PB 558 IS 130 - 15 Mgt Info Systems DGT CAMP
278-4992

kurtm@csufresno.edu

Carlos Martinez M/W 9:00am-10:30am via Zoom IS 52 - 04 Computer Concep ASYNC
PB 551 IS 52 - 05 Computer Concep ASYNC

278-4050 IS 52 - 06 Computer Concep ASYNC
cdmartinez@csufresno.edu IS 130 - 03 Mgt Info Systems ASYNC

IS 130 - 05 Mgt Info Systems ASYNC
IS 130 - 08 Mgt Info Systems ASYNC

Sean Minier M/T 10am-11am via Zoom IS 52L - 26 Comp Concep Lab ASYNC
PB 287 W 10:00am-11:00am and 12:30pm-1:30pm via Zoom IS 52L - 29 Comp Concep Lab ASYNC

278-2823 TH 4:00pm-5:00pm via Zoom IS 52L - 31 Comp Concep Lab ASYNC
sminier@mail.fresnostate.edu IS 52L - 33 Comp Concep Lab ASYNC

IS 52L - 34 Comp Concep Lab ASYNC

Marianne Mollring M 6:30pm-7:30pm via Zoom and by appt IS 140 - 01 Geo Inf Sys 0600-0750PM TH
PB 219 IS 140 - 02 Geo Inf Sys 0800-0950PM TH

278-2392
mariannem@csufresno.edu

Lucas T. Phan T 3:00pm-4:00pm by appt IS 51 - 03 Programming Fund ASYNC
PB 507 IS 51 - 04 Programming Fund ASYNC

278-2577 IS 183 - 01 Adv Website Dsn 0400-0550PM M
phanlucas@csufresno.edu IS 183 - 02 Adv Website Dsn 0400-0550PM W

Yertai Tanai DS 123: T/TH 9:30am-11am via Zoom and by appt DS 123 - 11 Stat Analysis II ASYNC
PB 245 DS 133: W 4:00pm-6:00pm via Zoom DS 123 - 13 Stat Analysis II ASYNC

278-2217 DS 133 - 01 Bus Intel Adv Sprdsh ASYNC
ytanai@csufresno.edu DS 133 - 02 Bus Intel Adv Sprdsh ASYNC

James Taylor M/W 10:50am-11:50am via Zoom DS 73 - 07 Stat Analysis I 1000-1050AM MWF
PB 215 T/TH 10:45am-11:15am via Zoom DS 123 - 01 Stat Analysis II 0800-0850AM MWF

278-7414 DS 123 - 05 Stat Analysis II 0900-0950AM MWF
jamestaylor@csufresno.edu DS 123 - 07 Stat Analysis II ASYNC



INSTRUCTOR OFFICE HOURS TIME / DAYCLASS / SECTION

Sunantha (Prime) Teyarachakul M/W 2:45pm-4:00pm and 5:15pm-6:00pm via Zoom DS 123 - 15 Stat Analysis II 0400-0515PM MW
PB 233 DS 123 - 17 Stat Analysis II 0600-0850PM M

278-2546 DS 123 - 19 Stat Analysis II 0600-0850PM W
steyarachakul@csufresno.edu

Peter Vang M 5:00pm-5:45pm, or virtual appointment by Email request IS 141 - 01 Cyber-Security ASYNC
PB 219

278-2392
pmouav93@csufresno.edu


